
 NJHS Meeting Schedule 
 Please check the schedule regularly for changes and additions. 

 Key 
 Required for all chapter members -  blue 
 Required for officers -  red 

 Calendar 
 Quarter 3 

 ●  Tuesday, January 10 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting 
 ●  Friday, January 13 - Applications due 
 ●  Tuesday, January 17 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting 
 ●  Friday, January 20 - Applicants notified on acceptance 
 ●  Tuesday, January 31 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting to  practice for induction ceremony 
 ●  Wednesday, February 1 @ 5:00 pm - Induction ceremony in the iExplore lab 

 ○  All  new  inductees  are  required  to  attend.  Current  members  are  encouraged  to 
 attend, but not mandated. 

 ●  Tuesday, February 7 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting 
 ●  Tuesday, February 14 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting 
 ●  Tuesday, March 7 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting 
 ●  Tuesday, March 21 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting 

 Quarters 1 and 2 
 ●  Friday, September 23 - Applications due 
 ●  Friday, September 30 - Applicants notified on acceptance 
 ●  Tuesday, October 4 @ 4:00 pm  - Introduction meetings  for new members in room 237 
 ●  Tuesday, October 18 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting in  room 237 

 ○  Elections for chapter officers 
 ○  The  regularly  scheduled  meeting  time  for  general  chapter  meetings  will  be  on  the 

 second Tuesday of each month at 8:00 am. 
 ●  Tuesday, October 25 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting to  practice for induction ceremony 
 ●  Wednesday, October 26 @ 5:00 pm  - Induction ceremony  in the iExplore lab 
 ●  Tuesday, November 1 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting 

 ○  The  regularly  scheduled  meeting  time  for  officer  meetings  will  be  on  the  first 
 Tuesday of each month at 8:00 am 

 ●  Tuesday, November 8 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting 
 ●  Tuesday, December 6 @ 8:00 am  - Officers meeting 
 ●  Tuesday, December 13 @ 8:00 am  - Chapter meeting 

 If conflicts with the schedule arise, communicate with Ms. Allen, the chapter advisor, as soon as 
 possible. Attendance for required events must be excused previously. 


